
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38



Team Results Aberdeenshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Jack Radford 4LR 50.6 51.4 51.4 5 22
1 Jack Radford STJ 5.86 5.92 5.73 5.76 5.92 6 20
2 Fergus McKenzie S 4.57 3.88 4.60 0.00 4.60 8 16
3 Gavin McKenzie S 5.61 5.28 5.09 0.00 5.61 3 26
4 James Evans 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 8 16
4 James Evans HJ 1.15 1.15 4 24
5 Christopher Legge 4LR 49.4 48.9 48.9 3 26
5 Christopher Legge SLJ 2.03 2.02 2.04 0.00 2.04 4 24
6 Micheal Milne 2LR 24.5 25.1 25.1 6 20
6 Micheal Milne SB 66 66 6 20
7 Cailean Ritchie VJ 35 37 36 39 39 4 24
8 Cameron Christie 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 8= 15
8 Cameron Christie STJ 5.50 0.00 5.15 5.12 5.50 7 18
9 Daniel Reeve 6LR 1:29.3 1:29.3 10 12
9 Daniel Reeve HJ 0.00 0.00

10 Dylan Wilson SB 0 0
11 Ewan McDonald SLJ 1.70 1.77 1.72 1.67 1.77 7 18



Team Results Argyll (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Cameron Maclean 6LR 1:12.5 1:12.5 1 30
13 Cameron Maclean STJ 6.62 6.55 6.46 6.57 6.62 1 30
14 Stuart Tomison 2LR 21.4 21.6 21.6 1 30
14 Stuart Tomison HJ 1.48 1.48 1 30
15 Cullen McClymont 2LR 22.1 22.3 22.3 3 26
15 Cullen McClymont STJ 6.35 6.54 6.16 6.10 6.54 2 28
16 Kyle Maclean HJ 1.40 1.40 2 28
17 Rory Tait S 7.25 0.00 6.99 0.00 7.25 2 28
18 Ciaran Whyte S 7.60 7.83 7.47 0.00 7.83 1 30
19 Angus Sinclair 6LR 1:13.2 1:13.2 2 28
19 Angus Sinclair SB 72 72 1= 29
20 Roheel Arshad 4LR 45.7 46.5 46.5 1 30
20 Roheel Arshad SLJ 2.06 2.10 0.00 2.05 2.10 3 26
21 Craig Lamont SLJ 2.12 2.12 2.11 2.10 2.12 2 28
22 Toby Corner VJ 42 38 38 37 42 3 26
23 Duncan MacLean 4LR 47.9 48.5 48.5 2 28
23 Duncan MacLean SB 69 69 4 24



Team Results East Lothian (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Bruce Lindsay 6LR 1:14.1 1:14.1 3 26
25 Bruce Lindsay STJ 6.33 0.00 6.26 6.24 6.33 3 26
26 Jack Thomson STJ 6.26 5.73 5.99 6.23 6.26 4 24
27 Kieran Sim 2LR 22.2 22.0 22.0 2 28
27 Kieran Sim VJ 55 56 53 54 56 1 30
28 Andrew Loudon 4LR 53.5 0.0 53.5 8 16
28 Andrew Loudon S 0.00 4.22 5.53 0.00 5.53 4 24
29 George Loudon S 3.90 4.46 4.84 0.00 4.84 6 20
30 Robert Ferguson 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 9 14
30 Robert Ferguson SLJ 2.07 2.16 2.15 2.23 2.23 1 30
31 Gregor Gray 6LR 1:16.0 1:16.0 4 24
31 Gregor Gray HJ 1.15 1.15 3 26
32 Angus McKinnon SB 70 70 3 26
33 Hamish Law 4LR 49.3 49.3 49.3 4 24
33 Hamish Law SLJ 1.68 1.66 1.75 1.81 1.81 6 20
34 Scott Waugh VJ 30 26 34 33 34 7 18
35 Craig Waugh SB 52 52 9 14



Team Results Edinburgh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 James Williamson S 3.34 3.76 4.64 0.00 4.64 7 18
38 Callum Speedie 2LR 22.8 22.9 22.9 4 24
38 Callum Speedie HJ 1.05 1.05 6 20
39 Calum Hindram 6LR 1:18.8 1:18.8 7 18
39 Calum Hindram HJ 1.10 1.10 5 22
40 Struan Graven 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 8= 15
40 Struan Graven SB 72 72 1= 29
41 Joe McGee S 4.20 0.00 5.37 0.00 5.37 5 22
42 Rudi Farmer STJ 5.98 0.00 5.97 4.88 5.98 5 22
43 Aidan Barlow 4LR 51.0 52.7 52.7 6 20
43 Aidan Barlow SLJ 0.00 1.97 2.01 2.04 2.04 5 22
44 Fahad Iqbal VJ 48 51 49 48 51 2 28
45 Perry Bignan SB 62 62 8 16
46 Luca Vita 4LR 51.1 0.0 51.1 7 18
46 Luca Vita VJ 32 34 33 28 34 6 20
47 Callum Jones 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 7 18
47 Callum Jones SLJ 1.55 1.62 1.51 1.66 1.66 8 16



Team Results Perth & Kinross (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Argyll orange 759 70 70 70 70 56 58 58 58 58 53 54 58 26

2 East Lothian purple 600 40 60 50 60 42 40 50 26 44 40 50 50 48

3 Edinburgh blue 548 50 40 60 50 42 38 33 42 40 45 38 22 48

4 Aberdeenshire red 471 60 30 40 40 36 48 27 24 42 20 42 38 24

5 Perth & Kinross green 320 30 50 30 0 34 0 42 0 0 40 26 30 38

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Callum Hutchinson 2LR 23.8 24.0 24.0 5 22
49 Callum Hutchinson STJ 5.37 4.99 5.23 5.24 5.37 8 16
50 Alex Jardine 6LR 1:17.7 1:17.7 5 22
50 Alex Jardine SB 67 67 5 22
51 Craig Davidson VJ 31 31 29 29 31 8 16
52 Andrew Forsythe 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 6 20
52 Andrew Forsythe STJ 5.26 5.12 5.10 0.00 5.26 9 14
53 Lewis Robertson 2LR 26.2 0.0 26.2 10 12
53 Lewis Robertson SLJ 1.31 1.34 1.23 1.33 1.34 10 12
54 Scott Fridge SB 63 63 7 18
55 Connor McKenzie SLJ 1.44 1.50 1.58 1.53 1.58 9 14
56 Murray McKenzie VJ 35 35 34 37 37 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 1:16.3 0.0 1:16.3 70.0
2 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 60.0
3 04 Edinburgh blue 1:21.6 0.0 1:21.6 50.0
4 03 East Lothian purple 1:22.3 0.0 1:22.3 40.0
5 05 Perth & Kinross green 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 56
2= East Lothian purple 42
2= Edinburgh blue 42
4 Aberdeenshire red 36
5 Perth & Kinross green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 14 Stuart Tomison 21.6 30
2 East Lothian purple 27 Kieran Sim 22.0 28
3 Argyll orange 15 Cullen McClymont 22.3 26
4 Edinburgh blue 38 Callum Speedie 22.9 24
5 Perth & Kinross green 49 Callum Hutchinson 24.0 22
6 Aberdeenshire red 6 Micheal Milne 25.1 20
7 Edinburgh blue 47 Callum Jones 24.9 18
8 Aberdeenshire red 4 James Evans 25.4 16
9 East Lothian purple 30 Robert Ferguson 25.7 14

10 Perth & Kinross green 53 Lewis Robertson 26.2 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Perth & Kinross green 0
1 Argyll orange 58
2 Aberdeenshire red 48
3 East Lothian purple 40
4 Edinburgh blue 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 20 Roheel Arshad 46.5 30
2 Argyll orange 23 Duncan MacLean 48.5 28
3 Aberdeenshire red 5 Christopher Legge 48.9 26
4 East Lothian purple 33 Hamish Law 49.3 24
5 Aberdeenshire red 1 Jack Radford 51.4 22
6 Edinburgh blue 43 Aidan Barlow 52.7 20
7 Edinburgh blue 46 Luca Vita 51.1 18
8 East Lothian purple 28 Andrew Loudon 53.5 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 58
2 East Lothian purple 50
3 Perth & Kinross green 42
4 Edinburgh blue 33
5 Aberdeenshire red 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 13 Cameron Maclean 1:12.5 30
2 Argyll orange 19 Angus Sinclair 1:13.2 28
3 East Lothian purple 25 Bruce Lindsay 1:14.1 26
4 East Lothian purple 31 Gregor Gray 1:16.0 24
5 Perth & Kinross green 50 Alex Jardine 1:17.7 22
6 Perth & Kinross green 52 Andrew Forsythe 1:18.6 20
7 Edinburgh blue 39 Calum Hindram 1:18.8 18

8= Aberdeenshire red 8 Cameron Christie 1:21.8 15
8= Edinburgh blue 40 Struan Graven 1:21.8 15
10 Aberdeenshire red 9 Daniel Reeve 1:29.3 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 1:32.1 0.0 1:32.1 70.0
2 03 East Lothian purple 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 60.0
3 05 Perth & Kinross green 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 50.0
4 04 Edinburgh blue 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 40.0
5 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 44.7 0.0 44.7 70.0
2 04 Edinburgh blue 48.3 0.0 48.3 60.0
3 03 East Lothian purple 48.6 0.0 48.6 50.0
4 01 Aberdeenshire red 49.7 0.0 49.7 40.0
5 05 Perth & Kinross green 52.0 0.0 52.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 70.0
2 03 East Lothian purple 1:33.1 0.0 1:33.1 60.0
3 04 Edinburgh blue 1:35.0 0.0 1:35.0 50.0
4 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Perth & Kinross green 0
1 Argyll orange 58
2 Edinburgh blue 42
3 East Lothian purple 26
4 Aberdeenshire red 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 14 Stuart Tomison 1.48 30
2 Argyll orange 16 Kyle Maclean 1.40 28
3 East Lothian purple 31 Gregor Gray 1.15 26
4 Aberdeenshire red 4 James Evans 1.15 24
5 Edinburgh blue 39 Calum Hindram 1.10 22
6 Edinburgh blue 38 Callum Speedie 1.05 20

Aberdeenshire red 9 Daniel Reeve 0.00 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Perth & Kinross green 0
1 Argyll orange 58
2 East Lothian purple 44
3 Aberdeenshire red 42
4 Edinburgh blue 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 18 Ciaran Whyte 7.83 30
2 Argyll orange 17 Rory Tait 7.25 28
3 Aberdeenshire red 3 Gavin McKenzie 5.61 26
4 East Lothian purple 28 Andrew Loudon 5.53 24
5 Edinburgh blue 41 Joe McGee 5.37 22
6 East Lothian purple 29 George Loudon 4.84 20
7 Edinburgh blue 37 James Williamson 4.64 18
8 Aberdeenshire red 2 Fergus McKenzie 4.60 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 53
2 Edinburgh blue 45
3= East Lothian purple 40
3= Perth & Kinross green 40
5 Aberdeenshire red 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Argyll orange 19 Angus Sinclair 72 29
1= Edinburgh blue 40 Struan Graven 72 29
3 East Lothian purple 32 Angus McKinnon 70 26
4 Argyll orange 23 Duncan MacLean 69 24
5 Perth & Kinross green 50 Alex Jardine 67 22
6 Aberdeenshire red 6 Micheal Milne 66 20
7 Perth & Kinross green 54 Scott Fridge 63 18
8 Edinburgh blue 45 Perry Bignan 62 16
9 East Lothian purple 35 Craig Waugh 52 14

Aberdeenshire red 10 Dylan Wilson 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 54
2 East Lothian purple 50
3 Aberdeenshire red 42
4 Edinburgh blue 38
5 Perth & Kinross green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian purple 30 Robert Ferguson 2.23 30
2 Argyll orange 21 Craig Lamont 2.12 28
3 Argyll orange 20 Roheel Arshad 2.10 26
4 Aberdeenshire red 5 Christopher Legge 2.04 24
5 Edinburgh blue 43 Aidan Barlow 2.04 22
6 East Lothian purple 33 Hamish Law 1.81 20
7 Aberdeenshire red 11 Ewan McDonald 1.77 18
8 Edinburgh blue 47 Callum Jones 1.66 16
9 Perth & Kinross green 55 Connor McKenzie 1.58 14

10 Perth & Kinross green 53 Lewis Robertson 1.34 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 58
2 East Lothian purple 50
3 Aberdeenshire red 38
4 Perth & Kinross green 30
5 Edinburgh blue 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 13 Cameron Maclean 6.62 30
2 Argyll orange 15 Cullen McClymont 6.54 28
3 East Lothian purple 25 Bruce Lindsay 6.33 26
4 East Lothian purple 26 Jack Thomson 6.26 24
5 Edinburgh blue 42 Rudi Farmer 5.98 22
6 Aberdeenshire red 1 Jack Radford 5.92 20
7 Aberdeenshire red 8 Cameron Christie 5.50 18
8 Perth & Kinross green 49 Callum Hutchinson 5.37 16
9 Perth & Kinross green 52 Andrew Forsythe 5.26 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Boys Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= East Lothian purple 48
1= Edinburgh blue 48
3 Perth & Kinross green 38
4 Argyll orange 26
5 Aberdeenshire red 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian purple 27 Kieran Sim 56 30
2 Edinburgh blue 44 Fahad Iqbal 51 28
3 Argyll orange 22 Toby Corner 42 26
4 Aberdeenshire red 7 Cailean Ritchie 39 24
5 Perth & Kinross green 56 Murray McKenzie 37 22
6 Edinburgh blue 46 Luca Vita 34 20
7 East Lothian purple 34 Scott Waugh 34 18
8 Perth & Kinross green 51 Craig Davidson 31 16
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